

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

PIL No. 23 of 2023

Khumanthem Devabrata Singh

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

30-05-2023

(A. Bimol Singh,J)

List this case tomorrow i.e. on 31-05-2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Dhakeshori