

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

PIL No. 23 of 2023

Khumanthem Devabrata Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

04-08-2023

A. Bimol Singh, J.

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner will be filing an additional affidavit within two days and the learned senior counsel prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned DSGI and Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG appearing for the respondents have no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 10-08-2023.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Devananda