

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No. 23 of 2023

Khumanthem Devabrata Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

ORDER

03.06.2024.

Golmei Gaiphulshillu Kabui, J.:

The members of the Bar requested to adjourn the case in view of the prevailing situation caused by the flood in the State of Manipur.

Request is allowed.

List the matter on 24.06.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet