

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

PIL No.23 of 2023

Khumanthem Devabrata Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 5 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.05.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

- [1] Adjournment slip has been submitted.
- [2] List the matter on 16.06.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom